Features
• 500 nA input quiescent current at VIN = 3.6 V (not switching)
• 92% typical efficiency at 10 mA load (VIN = 3.6 V, VOUT = 2.5 V)
• 100% duty cycle
• 1.8 V to 5.5 V input operating range
• Undervoltage lockout: 1.57 V (VIN falling, typ.)
• Up to 400 mA output current capability
• Low power control operation for the best efficiency

TQFN12 (2.0x1.70x0.55 mm) packing information
DS13206 - Rev 4 page 20/26
10 Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information
Order codes Output voltages Output discharge Package Packing
ST1PS02AQTR
1.40 V to 1.75 V, 50 mV steps
Yes
TQFN12
(2.0x1.7 mm)
400 μm pitch
Tape and reel
ST1PS02A1QTR No
ST1PS02BQTR
1.8 V to 2.5 V, 100 mV steps
Yes
ST1PS02B1QTR No
ST1PS02CQTR
2.6 V to 3.3 V, 100 mV steps
Yes
ST1PS02C1QTR No
ST1PS02DQTR
1.0 V to 1.35 V, 50 mV steps
Yes
ST1PS02D1QTR No
ST1PS02
Ordering information
DS13206 - Rev 4 page 21/26
Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
17-Feb-2020 1 Initial release.
17-Mar-2020 2
Updated Section 5 Electrical characteristics.
Minor text changes throughout the document.
20-Mar-2020 3 Updated PGOOD an EN description in Table 2, IQ test condition in Table 6
and Block diagram.
05-Jul-2021 4
Updated Figure 1. ST1PS02 application schematic.
Updated Section  7.4  Soft-start and current limitation.
Updated Table 6. Electrical characteristics.
ST1PS02
DS13206 - Rev 4 page 22/26